
HSCC (India) Limited 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH & WELLNESS 

REPUBLIC OF MAURITIUS 
Date: 10.11.2022 

Amendment no. – IV 
 

Project Name: Construction of Renal Transplant Unit at J. Nehru Hospital, Mauritius 
including internal & external Electrical, HVAC, PHE, fire fighting, 
developments works etc. including their maintenance during Defect 
Liability period. 

 

Tender no: HSCC/Mauritius/Renal/2022. 

Dear Sir, 

This has reference to the captioned subject works, 
 
Please find enclosed the following as an AMENDMENT-IV / CLARIFICATION-II :-  

1. Annexure-I pertains to clarificationsfor Tender fee and bid security. 
2. Annexure-II Bank Account details for Tender fee and bid securityfor Indian Bank. 
3. Annexure-III Bank Account details for Tender fee and bid security for Mauritian Bank. 

The above shall be treated as a part of tender to be submitted online duly signed & stamp 
along with tender. 
 
All other terms & conditions of tender shall remain unchanged. 
 
Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC websites 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC, http://www.hsccltd.co.in and Republic of Mauritius 
website www.health.govmu.orgas corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on 
this portal only and separate advertisement will not be made for this. 

 
 

Chief General Manager  
HSCC (India) Limited 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Annexure-I  

 
 

The following clarification may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of tender to 
be submitted online duly signed & stamp along with tender: - 
 

Clause Reference Existing Clause  Amended Clause May be read 
as 

SCC Clause 12.10 
Bid Security 

The Bidder shall furnish, as part 
ofhis Bid, a Bid Securityof the 
amount of Rs. 6.76 million 
Mauritian Rupees having validity 
26.04.2023 or more. No deviation 
shall be permitted from this. 

The Bidder shall furnish, as part 
of his Bid, a Bid Security of the 
amount of Rs. 6.76 million 
Mauritian Rupees or INR1.26 
Crore having validity 
26.04.2023 or more. No 
deviation shall be permitted 
from this. 

 





 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND WELLNESS 
(Officer in Charge Cash Office: - 2116630) 

 

 

 

 

Banking details for the Ministry :- 

 

Account Name : Ministry of Health and Wellness 

 

Name of Bank : State Bank of Mauritius ltd 

 

Address : SBM Tower , 1 Queen Elizabeth II Avenue , Port Louis 

 

Account Number : 61030100003517 

 

Swift : STCBMUMU 

 

IBAN : MU10STCB1170030100003517000MUR 

 

. 

 

. 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Admin
Typewritten text
Annexure-III


	Amendment04_Mauritius_Renal_10-11-2022.pdf
	Annexure-II.pdf
	MOH BANK DETAILS Annexure-III.pdf

